
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 1129 LUIS CARVALHO individual Veterano M40 02:13:41 07:02

2 1087 Manuel Lino Costa individual Veterano M50 02:14:11 +00:30 07:04

3 1080 manuel vicente individual Veterano M40 02:16:36 +02:54 07:11

4 1060 Milton César Miranda dos Santos individual Senior Masculino 02:34:41 +21:00 08:09

5 1088 Vasco Morais Pinheiro de Sousa individual Veterano M50 02:36:46 +23:05 08:15

6 1054 João Menezes individual Senior Masculino 02:44:00 +30:19 08:38

7 1007 André Marques bootcamp agd Senior Masculino 02:45:23 +31:42 08:42

8 1112 David Silva crossteam Senior Masculino 02:49:57 +36:15 08:57

9 1057 lorenzo soares individual Senior Masculino 02:52:21 +38:39 09:04

10 1042 ANDRÉ PEREIRA MARQUES individual Senior Masculino 02:55:25 +41:43 09:14

11 1037 Marisa Rodrigues individual Senior Feminino 02:56:06 +42:24 09:16

12 1085 Sérgio Lourenço individual Veterano M40 02:56:30 +42:48 09:17

13 1065 Ricardo Xavier individual Senior Masculino 03:01:27 +47:46 09:33

14 1135 ANTONIO RATOLA individual Senior Masculino 03:01:28 +47:46 09:33

15 1053 João Filipe Ferreira Leite individual Senior Masculino 03:01:56 +48:15 09:35

16 1044 Bruno simoes individual Senior Masculino 03:01:58 +48:16 09:35

17 1048 Fabio Marcelo Sequeira Marques individual Senior Masculino 03:02:21 +48:40 09:36

18 1086 Arsenio da Silva Matos individual Veterano M50 03:02:41 +49:00 09:37

19 1002 Liliana Silva bootcamp agd Senior Feminino 03:05:07 +51:26 09:45

20 1056 Jorge Miguel Pereira individual Senior Masculino 03:06:59 +53:17 09:50

21 1131 Arnaldo Santos individual Veterano M50 03:08:39 +54:57 09:56

22 1050 Filipe Ricardo Ferraz Macedo individual Senior Masculino 03:10:36 +56:55 10:02

23 1139 Luís Carlos Lemos Ferreira individual Senior Masculino 03:12:10 +58:28 10:07

24 1113 Arlindo Pires individual Veterano M40 03:15:47 +01:02:05 10:18

25 1100 Hernani Santos melguinhas doces Veterano M40 03:15:47 +01:02:06 10:18

26 1134 PEDRO RATOLA individual Veterano M50 03:22:27 +01:08:45 10:39

27 1090 Leandro Matos jpvm tem Senior Masculino 03:22:27 +01:08:46 10:39

28 1081 Miguel santos individual Veterano M40 03:22:36 +01:08:54 10:40

29 1091 Pedro Miguel Marques Silva jpvm tem Senior Masculino 03:24:17 +01:10:36 10:45

30 1110 Joana dos Santos Ferreira vaindo Senior Feminino 03:26:47 +01:13:06 10:53

31 1097 Paulo Antunes melguinhas doces Senior Masculino 03:31:00 +01:17:18 11:06

32 1089 Vera Pinho jpvm tem Senior Feminino 03:31:09 +01:17:27 11:07

33 1082 MIGUEL SANTOS individual Veterano M40 03:31:59 +01:18:18 11:09

34 1137 Victor Campos desportivo atlético recardães Veterano M50 03:33:13 +01:19:32 11:13

35 1133 Valdemar Oliveira individual Veterano M50 03:35:24 +01:21:42 11:20

36 1059 Miguel Lamas individual Senior Masculino 03:37:02 +01:23:21 11:25

37 1058 Luís Filipe Almeida Baltazar individual Senior Masculino 03:38:49 +01:25:08 11:31

38 1003 Marisa Marques bootcamp agd Senior Feminino 03:38:54 +01:25:12 11:31

39 1061 Paulo Simões individual Senior Masculino 03:40:31 +01:26:49 11:36

40 1062 Pedro Miguel Pereira da Silva individual Senior Masculino 03:42:22 +01:28:40 11:42

41 1130 Michel Almeida individual Veterano M40 03:43:18 +01:29:37 11:45

42 1008 Miguel Abrantes bootcamp agd Veterano M40 03:48:00 +01:34:18 12:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start -99ºC -99%09:30

End 32.6ºC 35%15:59

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 27-Jul-2016 09:20

TRAIL 19K - STAGE 1

Alfusqueiro Trail
Águeda

24-July-2016

OFFICIAL RESULT

19 KM RREVISED

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

43 1019 Luiz Lima desportivo atlético recardães Senior Masculino 03:48:17 +01:34:35 12:01

44 1026 Frederico Nabais de Carvalho espaço saúde Senior Masculino 03:49:43 +01:36:02 12:05

45 1031 José Ângelo Oliveira Marques espaço saúde Veterano M40 03:49:44 +01:36:03 12:06

46 1064 ricardo jorge baptista ferreira individual Senior Masculino 03:50:59 +01:37:17 12:09

47 1098 Pedro Alves melguinhas doces Senior Masculino 03:52:59 +01:39:17 12:16

48 1132 Pedro Xavier de Oliveira Simões bootcamp agd Senior Masculino 03:53:01 +01:39:19 12:16

49 1004 Patricia Ventura bootcamp agd Senior Feminino 03:53:35 +01:39:53 12:18

50 1046 EMANUEL OLIVEIRA 
MAGALHÃES

individual Senior Masculino 03:53:35 +01:39:54 12:18

51 1055 João Silva individual Senior Masculino 03:55:37 +01:41:55 12:24

52 1051 HELDER MARQUES individual Senior Masculino 03:57:25 +01:43:43 12:30

53 1078 CARLOS LOPES individual Veterano M40 03:57:25 +01:43:43 12:30

54 1068 Tiago Fontoura individual Senior Masculino 03:58:44 +01:45:02 12:34

55 1033 Ana Rita individual Senior Feminino 04:06:46 +01:53:04 12:59

56 1093 Cesario Rocha ladecasa Veterano M40 04:08:39 +01:54:57 13:05

57 1092 Alda Cordeiro ladecasa Veterana F40 04:12:18 +01:58:37 13:17

58 1073 Rosa Tavares individual Veterana F40 04:14:49 +02:01:08 13:25

59 1063 Pedro Pereira individual Senior Masculino 04:14:49 +02:01:08 13:25

60 1074 MARIA CONCEIÇÃO SILVA individual Veterana F50 04:14:50 +02:01:08 13:25

61 1083 Pedro Miguel Mandes Pais Lopes 
Laranjo

individual Veterano M40 04:15:46 +02:02:04 13:28

62 1045 Cristóvão Fernandes individual Senior Masculino 04:15:47 +02:02:05 13:28

63 1101 Jose Pereira nights team Senior Masculino 04:19:33 +02:05:51 13:40

64 1020 Júlio Terra ditchil Veterano M50 04:21:18 +02:07:37 13:45

65 1041 Vera Nogueira individual Senior Feminino 04:21:18 +02:07:37 13:45

66 1103 Carla Monteiro núcleo de montanha de espinho Senior Feminino 04:23:46 +02:10:05 13:53

67 1024 Iolanda da Conceição Tomaz espaço saúde Senior Feminino 04:24:33 +02:10:52 13:55

68 1072 Maria Manuel Calvo individual Veterana F40 04:25:50 +02:12:08 13:59

69 1047 Emanuel Rodrigues individual Senior Masculino 04:25:51 +02:12:10 14:00

70 1095 Sandra Cristina Duarte Oliveira melguinhas doces Senior Feminino 04:37:32 +02:23:51 14:36

71 1005 Sandra Morais bootcamp agd Senior Feminino 04:38:12 +02:24:30 14:39

72 1136 Carla Santos individual Veterana F40 04:38:30 +02:24:48 14:40

73 1071 Cláudia Amaro Figueiredo individual Veterana F40 04:58:40 +02:44:59 15:43

74 1032 João André Varela Coelho idl somos todos Senior Masculino 04:58:41 +02:45:00 15:43

75 1094 Berta Pires melguinhas doces Senior Feminino 05:00:14 +02:46:32 15:48

76 1011 Nicole Ferreira Teixeira crossteam Senior Feminino 05:06:16 +02:52:35 16:07

77 1013 Raquel Ferreira Teixeira crossteam Senior Feminino 05:06:16 +02:52:35 16:07

78 1018 Rui Ferreira crossteam Veterano M40 05:06:17 +02:52:36 16:07

79 1029 Renata Loureiro Carvalho espaço saúde Senior Feminino 05:07:47 +02:54:06 16:12

80 1079 Luis Miguel Soares de Matos individual Veterano M40 05:09:34 +02:55:53 16:18

81 1017 Pedro Paiva crossteam Veterano M40 05:27:06 +03:13:25 17:13

82 1104 Paula Alexandra Gomes Duarte núcleo de montanha de espinho Senior Feminino 05:42:24 +03:28:42 18:01

83 1105 Vanessa Maria Martins Tavares núcleo de montanha de espinho Senior Feminino 05:42:24 +03:28:42 18:01

84 1102 Carla Magalhães núcleo de montanha de espinho Senior Feminino 06:07:35 +03:53:54 19:21

85 1109 Maria José Pereira Coelho pés troikados - cscs Senior Feminino 06:07:35 +03:53:54 19:21

86 1106 Cláudia Sofia Cepeda da Costa 
Magalhães

núcleo de montanha de espinho Veterana F40 06:28:02 +04:14:21 20:25

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 27-Jul-2016 09:20
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

87 1108 Deolinda Tavares núcleo de montanha de espinho Veterana F40 06:28:02 +04:14:21 20:25

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 27-Jul-2016 09:20

TRAIL 19K - STAGE 1

Alfusqueiro Trail
Águeda

24-July-2016

OFFICIAL RESULT

19 KM RREVISED

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



Start -99ºC -99%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 32.6ºC 35%15:59

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 1037 Marisa Rodrigues Individual Senior Feminino 02:56:06 09:16

2 1002 Liliana Silva BootCamp AGD Senior Feminino 03:05:07 +09:02 09:45

3 1110 Joana dos Santos Ferreira VAINDO Senior Feminino 03:26:47 +30:42 10:53

4 1089 Vera Pinho JPVM Tem Senior Feminino 03:31:09 +35:03 11:07

5 1003 Marisa Marques BootCamp AGD Senior Feminino 03:38:54 +42:48 11:31

6 1004 Patricia Ventura BootCamp AGD Senior Feminino 03:53:35 +57:29 12:18

7 1033 Ana Rita Individual Senior Feminino 04:06:46 +01:10:40 12:59

8 1041 Vera Nogueira Individual Senior Feminino 04:21:18 +01:25:13 13:45

9 1103 Carla Monteiro Núcleo de Montanha de Espinho Senior Feminino 04:23:46 +01:27:41 13:53

10 1024 Iolanda da Conceição Tomaz ESPAÇO SAÚDE Senior Feminino 04:24:33 +01:28:28 13:55

11 1095 Sandra Cristina Duarte Oliveira Melguinhas Doces Senior Feminino 04:37:32 +01:41:27 14:36

12 1005 Sandra Morais BootCamp AGD Senior Feminino 04:38:12 +01:42:06 14:39

13 1094 Berta Pires Melguinhas Doces Senior Feminino 05:00:14 +02:04:08 15:48

14 1011 Nicole Ferreira Teixeira CrossTeam Senior Feminino 05:06:16 +02:10:11 16:07

15 1013 Raquel Ferreira Teixeira CrossTeam Senior Feminino 05:06:16 +02:10:11 16:07

16 1029 Renata Loureiro Carvalho ESPAÇO SAÚDE Senior Feminino 05:07:47 +02:11:42 16:12

17 1104 Paula Alexandra Gomes Duarte Núcleo de Montanha de Espinho Senior Feminino 05:42:24 +02:46:18 18:01

18 1105 Vanessa Maria Martins Tavares Núcleo de Montanha de Espinho Senior Feminino 05:42:24 +02:46:18 18:01

19 1102 Carla Magalhães Núcleo de Montanha de Espinho Senior Feminino 06:07:35 +03:11:30 19:21

20 1109 Maria José Pereira Coelho PÉS TROIKADOS - CSCS Senior Feminino 06:07:35 +03:11:30 19:21

Senior Masculino
1 1060 Milton César Miranda dos Santos Individual Senior Masculino 02:34:41 08:09

2 1054 João Menezes Individual Senior Masculino 02:44:00 +09:19 08:38

3 1007 André Marques BootCamp AGD Senior Masculino 02:45:23 +10:42 08:42

4 1112 David Silva CrossTeam Senior Masculino 02:49:57 +15:15 08:57

5 1057 lorenzo soares Individual Senior Masculino 02:52:21 +17:39 09:04

6 1042 ANDRÉ PEREIRA MARQUES Individual Senior Masculino 02:55:25 +20:43 09:14

7 1065 Ricardo Xavier Individual Senior Masculino 03:01:27 +26:46 09:33

8 1135 ANTONIO RATOLA Individual Senior Masculino 03:01:28 +26:46 09:33

9 1053 João Filipe Ferreira Leite Individual Senior Masculino 03:01:56 +27:15 09:35

10 1044 Bruno simoes Individual Senior Masculino 03:01:58 +27:16 09:35

11 1048 Fabio Marcelo Sequeira Marques Individual Senior Masculino 03:02:21 +27:40 09:36

12 1056 Jorge Miguel Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 03:06:59 +32:17 09:50

13 1050 Filipe Ricardo Ferraz Macedo Individual Senior Masculino 03:10:36 +35:55 10:02

14 1139 Luís Carlos Lemos Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 03:12:10 +37:28 10:07

15 1090 Leandro Matos JPVM Tem Senior Masculino 03:22:27 +47:46 10:39

16 1091 Pedro Miguel Marques Silva JPVM Tem Senior Masculino 03:24:17 +49:36 10:45

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 27-Jul-2016 09:20

Trail 19K

Alfusqueiro Trail
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24-July-2016
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17 1097 Paulo Antunes Melguinhas Doces Senior Masculino 03:31:00 +56:18 11:06

18 1059 Miguel Lamas Individual Senior Masculino 03:37:02 +01:02:21 11:25

19 1058 Luís Filipe Almeida Baltazar Individual Senior Masculino 03:38:49 +01:04:08 11:31

20 1061 Paulo Simões Individual Senior Masculino 03:40:31 +01:05:49 11:36

21 1062 Pedro Miguel Pereira da Silva Individual Senior Masculino 03:42:22 +01:07:40 11:42

22 1019 Luiz Lima Desportivo Atlético Recardães Senior Masculino 03:48:17 +01:13:35 12:01

23 1026 Frederico Nabais de Carvalho ESPAÇO SAÚDE Senior Masculino 03:49:43 +01:15:02 12:05

24 1064 ricardo jorge baptista ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 03:50:59 +01:16:17 12:09

25 1098 Pedro Alves Melguinhas Doces Senior Masculino 03:52:59 +01:18:17 12:16

26 1132 Pedro Xavier de Oliveira Simões BootCamp AGD Senior Masculino 03:53:01 +01:18:19 12:16

27 1046 EMANUEL OLIVEIRA MAGALHÃES Individual Senior Masculino 03:53:35 +01:18:54 12:18

28 1055 João Silva Individual Senior Masculino 03:55:37 +01:20:55 12:24

29 1051 HELDER MARQUES Individual Senior Masculino 03:57:25 +01:22:43 12:30

30 1068 Tiago Fontoura Individual Senior Masculino 03:58:44 +01:24:02 12:34

31 1063 Pedro Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 04:14:49 +01:40:08 13:25

32 1045 Cristóvão Fernandes Individual Senior Masculino 04:15:47 +01:41:05 13:28

33 1101 Jose Pereira Nights Team Senior Masculino 04:19:33 +01:44:51 13:40

34 1047 Emanuel Rodrigues Individual Senior Masculino 04:25:51 +01:51:10 14:00

35 1032 João André Varela Coelho IDL SOMOS TODOS Senior Masculino 04:58:41 +02:24:00 15:43

Veterana F40
1 1092 Alda Cordeiro Ladecasa Veterana F40 04:12:18 13:17

2 1073 Rosa Tavares Individual Veterana F40 04:14:49 +02:31 13:25

3 1072 Maria Manuel Calvo Individual Veterana F40 04:25:50 +13:31 13:59

4 1136 Carla Santos Individual Veterana F40 04:38:30 +26:11 14:40

5 1071 Cláudia Amaro Figueiredo Individual Veterana F40 04:58:40 +46:22 15:43

6 1106 Cláudia Sofia Cepeda da Costa 
Magalhães Núcleo de Montanha de Espinho Veterana F40 06:28:02 +02:15:44 20:25

7 1108 Deolinda Tavares Núcleo de Montanha de Espinho Veterana F40 06:28:02 +02:15:44 20:25

Veterana F50
1 1074 MARIA CONCEIÇÃO SILVA Individual Veterana F50 04:14:50 13:25

Veterano M40
1 1129 LUIS CARVALHO Individual Veterano M40 02:13:41 07:02

2 1080 manuel vicente Individual Veterano M40 02:16:36 +02:54 07:11

3 1085 Sérgio Lourenço Individual Veterano M40 02:56:30 +42:48 09:17

4 1113 Arlindo Pires Individual Veterano M40 03:15:47 +01:02:05 10:18

5 1100 Hernani Santos Melguinhas Doces Veterano M40 03:15:47 +01:02:06 10:18

6 1081 Miguel santos Individual Veterano M40 03:22:36 +01:08:54 10:40

7 1082 MIGUEL SANTOS Individual Veterano M40 03:31:59 +01:18:18 11:09

8 1130 Michel Almeida Individual Veterano M40 03:43:18 +01:29:37 11:45

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 27-Jul-2016 09:20

Trail 19K

Alfusqueiro Trail
Águeda

24-July-2016
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9 1008 Miguel Abrantes BootCamp AGD Veterano M40 03:48:00 +01:34:18 12:00

10 1031 José Ângelo Oliveira Marques ESPAÇO SAÚDE Veterano M40 03:49:44 +01:36:03 12:06

11 1078 CARLOS LOPES Individual Veterano M40 03:57:25 +01:43:43 12:30

12 1093 Cesario Rocha Ladecasa Veterano M40 04:08:39 +01:54:57 13:05

13 1083 Pedro Miguel Mandes Pais Lopes 
Laranjo Individual Veterano M40 04:15:46 +02:02:04 13:28

14 1018 Rui Ferreira CrossTeam Veterano M40 05:06:17 +02:52:36 16:07

15 1079 Luis Miguel Soares de Matos Individual Veterano M40 05:09:34 +02:55:53 16:18

16 1017 Pedro Paiva CrossTeam Veterano M40 05:27:06 +03:13:25 17:13

Veterano M50
1 1087 Manuel Lino Costa Individual Veterano M50 02:14:11 07:04

2 1088 Vasco Morais Pinheiro de Sousa Individual Veterano M50 02:36:46 +22:35 08:15

3 1086 Arsenio da Silva Matos Individual Veterano M50 03:02:41 +48:30 09:37

4 1131 Arnaldo Santos Individual Veterano M50 03:08:39 +54:27 09:56

5 1134 PEDRO RATOLA Individual Veterano M50 03:22:27 +01:08:15 10:39

6 1137 Victor Campos Desportivo Atlético Recardães Veterano M50 03:33:13 +01:19:02 11:13

7 1133 Valdemar Oliveira Individual Veterano M50 03:35:24 +01:21:12 11:20

8 1020 Júlio Terra Ditchil Veterano M50 04:21:18 +02:07:07 13:45

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 27-Jul-2016 09:20
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Águeda

24-July-2016

OFFICIAL RESULT

19 KM RREVISED

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 BootCamp AGD 7 + 19 + 38 64

2 JPVM Tem 27 + 29 + 32 88

3 Melguinhas Doces 25 + 31 + 46 102

4 ESPAÇO SAÚDE 43 + 44 + 66 153

5 CrossTeam 8 + 75 + 76 159

6 Núcleo de Montanha de Espinho 65 + 81 + 82 228

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 24-Jul-2016 16:56

COLETIVA - 19K

Alfusqueiro Trail
Águeda

24-July-2016
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 19 Hélder Lopes dci/ccdrpedrulha-mealhada Senior Masculino 03:50:00 06:34

2 54 Alex Tondela sport clube beira-mar Veterano M40 04:10:57 +20:57 07:10

3 9 Humberto Silva aztrail Senior Masculino 04:15:09 +25:08 07:17

4 25 Carlos Ramos individual Senior Masculino 04:24:46 +34:45 07:34

5 42 João Ferreira individual Veterano M40 04:27:35 +37:35 07:39

6 30 José Pereira individual Senior Masculino 04:27:44 +37:44 07:39

7 78 Hugo Simões individual Senior Masculino 04:28:16 +38:16 07:40

8 23 André Simões individual Senior Masculino 04:30:30 +40:30 07:44

9 32 Manuel Silva individual Senior Masculino 04:30:52 +40:52 07:44

10 35 Pedro Manuel Correia Lopes individual Senior Masculino 04:41:58 +51:57 08:03

11 16 Armindo Antunes coimbra trail running Senior Masculino 04:48:05 +58:04 08:14

12 48 Miguel Faustino Dias Coelho núcleo de montanha de espinho Veterano M40 04:58:58 +01:08:57 08:33

13 11 Jorge Brites aztrail Veterano M40 05:04:17 +01:14:17 08:42

14 28 HUGO VENTURA individual Senior Masculino 05:09:58 +01:19:58 08:51

15 22 Ricardo José Marques Fernandes espaço saúde Senior Masculino 05:11:37 +01:21:37 08:54

16 21 João Manuel Almeida espaço saúde Senior Masculino 05:11:38 +01:21:37 08:54

17 6 Pedro Guimarães a+ Veterano M40 05:13:34 +01:23:33 08:58

18 18 Paulo Ferreira ctrvc Veterano M50 05:19:44 +01:29:44 09:08

19 55 André Ribeiro Almeida vaindo Senior Masculino 05:34:09 +01:44:08 09:33

20 41 António Correia individual Veterano M40 05:55:05 +02:05:04 10:09

21 13 FERNANDO LOPES c.d.c. de são martinho da gândara Veterano M40 06:03:05 +02:13:04 10:22

22 12 Bruno Miguel Reis Barge c.d.c. de são martinho da gândara Senior Masculino 06:05:07 +02:15:07 10:26

23 15 Carlos Santos ccd - renault, cacia Veterano M40 06:11:09 +02:21:08 10:36

24 53 Cláudia Cálix sport clube beira-mar Veterana F40 06:13:17 +02:23:17 10:40

25 29 João Nuno Brandão Rocha individual Senior Masculino 06:18:45 +02:28:44 10:49

26 26 Filipe Guilherme Duarte Silvano individual Senior Masculino 06:22:13 +02:32:12 10:55

27 46 João Gabriel Vilares Costa Graça núcleo de montanha de espinho Senior Masculino 06:58:47 +03:08:47 11:58

28 7 Bruno Coelho adabem running team Senior Masculino 07:21:52 +03:31:51 12:37

29 51 Daniel Taborda pés troikados - cscs Senior Masculino 07:21:53 +03:31:52 12:38

30 31 Luis Filipe de Matos Isidoro individual Senior Masculino 07:34:43 +03:44:42 13:00

31 80 PEDRO AMENDOEIRA individual Veterano M40 07:34:43 +03:44:42 13:00

32 45 Frederico Crasto liz runners Senior Masculino 07:43:05 +03:53:04 13:14

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16.6ºC 76%09:00

End 32.6ºC 35%16:50

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 24-Jul-2016 16:53

TRAIL 35K - STAGE 1

Alfusqueiro Trail
Águeda

24-July-2016

OFFICIAL RESULT

35 KM
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Start 16.6ºC 76%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 32.6ºC 35%16:50

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Masculino

1 19 Hélder Lopes DCI/CCDRPEDRULHA-
MEALHADA

Senior Masculino 03:50:00 06:34

2 9 Humberto Silva AZTRAIL Senior Masculino 04:15:09 +25:08 07:17

3 25 Carlos Ramos Individual Senior Masculino 04:24:46 +34:45 07:34

4 30 José Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 04:27:44 +37:44 07:39

5 78 Hugo Simões Individual Senior Masculino 04:28:16 +38:16 07:40

6 23 André Simões Individual Senior Masculino 04:30:30 +40:30 07:44

7 32 Manuel Silva Individual Senior Masculino 04:30:52 +40:52 07:44

8 35 Pedro Manuel Correia Lopes Individual Senior Masculino 04:41:58 +51:57 08:03

9 16 Armindo Antunes Coimbra Trail Running Senior Masculino 04:48:05 +58:04 08:14

10 28 HUGO VENTURA Individual Senior Masculino 05:09:58 +01:19:58 08:51

11 22 Ricardo José Marques Fernandes ESPAÇO SAÚDE Senior Masculino 05:11:37 +01:21:37 08:54

12 21 João Manuel Almeida ESPAÇO SAÚDE Senior Masculino 05:11:38 +01:21:37 08:54

13 55 André Ribeiro Almeida VAINDO Senior Masculino 05:34:09 +01:44:08 09:33

14 12 Bruno Miguel Reis Barge C.D.C. DE SÃO MARTINHO DA 
GÂNDARA

Senior Masculino 06:05:07 +02:15:07 10:26

15 29 João Nuno Brandão Rocha Individual Senior Masculino 06:18:45 +02:28:44 10:49

16 26 Filipe Guilherme Duarte Silvano Individual Senior Masculino 06:22:13 +02:32:12 10:55

17 46 João Gabriel Vilares Costa Graça Núcleo de Montanha de Espinho Senior Masculino 06:58:47 +03:08:47 11:58

18 7 Bruno Coelho ADABEM Running Team Senior Masculino 07:21:52 +03:31:51 12:37

19 51 Daniel Taborda PÉS TROIKADOS - CSCS Senior Masculino 07:21:53 +03:31:52 12:38

20 31 Luis Filipe de Matos Isidoro Individual Senior Masculino 07:34:43 +03:44:42 13:00

21 45 Frederico Crasto LIZ RUNNERS Senior Masculino 07:43:05 +03:53:04 13:14

Veterana F40
1 53 Cláudia Cálix Sport Clube Beira-Mar Veterana F40 06:13:17 10:40

Veterano M40
1 54 Alex Tondela Sport Clube Beira-Mar Veterano M40 04:10:57 07:10

2 42 João Ferreira Individual Veterano M40 04:27:35 +16:38 07:39

3 48 Miguel Faustino Dias Coelho Núcleo de Montanha de Espinho Veterano M40 04:58:58 +48:00 08:33

4 11 Jorge Brites AZTRAIL Veterano M40 05:04:17 +53:20 08:42

5 6 Pedro Guimarães A+ Veterano M40 05:13:34 +01:02:36 08:58

6 41 António Correia Individual Veterano M40 05:55:05 +01:44:07 10:09

7 13 FERNANDO LOPES C.D.C. DE SÃO MARTINHO DA 
GÂNDARA

Veterano M40 06:03:05 +01:52:07 10:22

8 15 Carlos Santos CCD - Renault, Cacia Veterano M40 06:11:09 +02:00:11 10:36

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 24-Jul-2016 16:54

Trail 35K

Alfusqueiro Trail
Águeda

24-July-2016

OFFICIAL RESULT

35 KM
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9 80 PEDRO AMENDOEIRA Individual Veterano M40 07:34:43 +03:23:45 13:00

Veterano M50
1 18 Paulo Ferreira CTRVC Veterano M50 05:19:44 09:08

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 24-Jul-2016 16:54

Trail 35K

Alfusqueiro Trail
Águeda

24-July-2016

OFFICIAL RESULT
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